
SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES.

ABSTRACT of the FURTHER SUMS REQUIRED to defray the Expenses it

the Provincial Government of British Columbia, for the year, from 1st January

to 31st December, 1873.

SERVICE. $ cts. 	 $

ROADS, STREETS, AND BRIDLES.

Kootenay Trails 	

Okanagan and Spalumeheen Road 	

Clinton and Canoe Creek Trail 	

TOTAL 	

1,000 00

1,000 CO

1,000 00

:3,000 04



	80 00	 Do.
3,702 20 No vote, 1872.

	

5 38	 Arrears, 1871.
332 60 Vote exceeded, 1872.

	

264 24	 Do.

	

74 62	 Do.

	

32 50	 Do.

	

1,164 47	 Do.

	

23 77	 Do.

	

366 20	 Do.

	

511 06	 Do.
60 00 Arrears, 1871.
7 75 Vote exceeded, 1872.

Arrears, 1871.
Vote exceeded, 1872
Arrears, 1871.
Vote exceeded, 1872.

Do.
Arrears, 1871.

Do.
Do.
Do.

Vote exceeded, 1872.
Do.

Arrears, 1871.
Do.
Do.
Do.

No vote, 1872.

2,041
3,649

155
2,499

155
1,708

750
208

88
691

1,203
25

3,076
1,474

363
5,214

57,550

23
63
19
81
80
50
00
00
47
77
38
50
05
01
46
40

STATEMENT of SUMS EXPENDED in 1872, being either ARREARS of 1871,
or in EXCESS OF VOTE for 1872, or for which NO VOTE was taken.

SERVICE. Remarks.Amount.

Lieutenant-Governor's Department:—
Office Contingencies 	

Legislation:—
Election Expenses 	

Do.
Contingent Fund 	

Kootenay :—
Gold Commissioner's Salary 	

Lillooet :–
Constable, Salary 	
Toll Collectors, &c, Salary 	

Assay Office:—
Chief Melter, Salary 	

Do.	 Do.

$ cts.
30 37

3,127 12
3,689 35
1,018 23

140 16

373 54
368 00

1 60
695 93

Vote exceeded, 1872.

Arrears, 1871.
Vote exceeded, 1872.

Do.

Arrears, 1871.

No vote, 1872.
Do.

Vote exceeded, 1872.
Arrears, 1871.

Do.
No vote, 1872.

Vote exceeded, 1872.
Do.

Arrears, 1871.

Vote exceeded, 1872.

Arrears to July 19,' 71

Arrears, 1871.
Do. :1

Vote exceeded, 1872.
Arrears, 1871.

	Revenue Services 	
Do.

Administration of Justice:—
Summoning Jurors, &c 	
Prosecution and Interpreters' Fees, &c 	
Criminal Punishments 	

Charitable Allowance:—
Passage, &c., destitute Miners from Skeena 	

Police and Gaols:—
Keep oi Prisoners, &c 	

Rent:—
Post Office, Cariboo 	

Transport :—
Lieutenant-Governor 	
Travelling Expenses, Officers on Duty 	

	

Do.	 Do.
Keep of Horses 	

Works and Buildings :—
Graving Dock 	

Do.
Government House, Victoria, Repairs 	

	

Do.	 Do.

	

Do.	 Victoria, Fuel 	

	

Do.	 Do. Planting Grounds 	
	Do.	 Do.	 Fencing . ............. .............. 	

Repairs, Government Buildings, Victoria 	
Do, House of Assembly 	
Do. Government Buildings, New Westminster 	
Do.	 Do.	 Cariboo 	
Do.	 Do.	 Kootenay! 	
Do.	 Do.	 Lillooet 	

Roads, Streets, and Bridges :—
Yale-Clinton Road 	

Do.
Clinton-Cameronton Road

	

Do.	 Do.
Douglas-Clinton Road. 	
Hope-Kootenay Trails 	
New Westminster District 	
Esquimalt District 	
Cowichan District 	

Do.
Nanaimo District
Comox District 	
Omineca District 	
Fort St. James and Manson River 	
Giscombe Portage 	
Alexandra Bridge 	

	Carried forward	

16 87
297 62

783 25
301 72

1,003 29

13,753 64

685 00

31 00
752 05
538 42

13 50



SERVICE.

Brought forward 	

Miscellaneous:—
Cancelling Quesnelle and Germansen Road Charter. 	
Insurance 	
Taking charge of Government Buildings, Douglas 	
Road Tax Commissioners 	

Do. 	 Do.
Stationery, Fuel, &c 	
Temporary accommodation, Lunatics 	
Copies of Maps for Registrar 	
Binding British Columbia Statutes' 	
Loss on sale of Gold Bar 	
Compensation for Improvements on Reserves 	
Books for Registration of Births, Deaths, and Marriages (under Act)
Commissioners of Savings 13anks (Loans repaid and Interest) 	
Deposit repaid 	
Real Estate Tax Redemption 	
Refund of Licences, Purchase Moneys, itc 	

TOTAL 	

Remarks.

No vote, 1872.
Vote exceeded, 1872.
Arrears, 1871.

Do.
Vote exceeded, 1872.
Arrears, 1871.
Vote exceeded, 1872.

Do.
No vote, 1872.

Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.

57,550 65

915 00
195 00
10 00
85 00

134 37
501 09

2,798 75
66 83

391 50
1 84

2,370 00
452 25

37,500 00
6 00

18 00
49 00

103,045 28

Amount.

2

SUMMARY.

Arrears of 1871, paid in 1872 	 $17,096 80

	

Expenditure for which No Vote was taken, 1872    14,159 35

Expenditure in Excess of Vote, 1872 	  34,289 13
Payments to Commissioners of Savings Banks on Account of Principal and

Interest, 1872 	  37,500 00

Total 	 $103,045 28
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