## SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES.

ABSTRACT of the FURTHER SUMS REQUIRED to defray the Expenses of the Provincial Government of British Columbia, for the year, from 1st January to 31st December, 1873.

SERVICE.	\$ cts.	\$ ets.
ROADS, STREETS, AND BRIDGES.		
Kootenay Trails	1,000 00	
Okanagan and Spalumcheen Road	1,000 00	
Clinton and Canoe Creek Trail	1,000 00	
TOTAL	<u> </u>	3,000-00

### STATEMENT of SUMS EXPENDED in 1872, being either ARREARS of 1871, or in EXCESS OF VOTE for 1872, or for which NO VOTE was taken.

		1
SERVICE.	Amount.	Remarks.
Lieutenant-Governor's Department:	\$ cts.	
Office Contingencies	30 37	Vote exceeded, 1872.
Election Expenses	3,127 12	Arrears, 1871.
Do	3,689 35	Vote exceeded, 1872.
Contingent Fund	1,018 23	Do.
Kootenay : Gold Commissioner's Salary Lilloot :	140 16	Arrears, 1871.
Constable, Salary	373 54	No vote, 1872.
Toll Collectors, &c, Salary Assay Office:	368 00	Do.
Chief Melter, Salary	1 60	Vote exceeded, 1872.
Do. Do	695 93	Arrears, 1871.
Revenue Services	16 87	Do.
Do	297 62	No vote, 1872.
Administration of Justice :	<b>TOD OF</b>	Weter smalled 1050
Summoning Jurors, &c Prosecution and Interpreters' Fees, &c	$783 25 \\ 301 72$	Vote exceeded, 1872. Do.
Criminal Punishments	001 12	20.
Charitable Allowance :	1 000 00	1051
Passage, &c., destitute Miners from Skeena Police and Gaols:		Arrears, 1871.
Keep of Prisoners, &c Rent:	13,753 64	Vote exceeded, 1872.
Post Office, Cariboo	685 00	Arrears to July 19,771
<b>T</b> ransport : Lieutenant-Governor	31 00	Arrears, 1871.
Travelling Expenses, Officers on Duty	752 05	Do.
Do. Do	538 42	Vote exceeded, 1872.
Keep of Horses	13 50	Arrears, 1871.
Graving Dock	80 00	Do.
Фо	3,702 20	No vote, 1872.
Government House, Victoria, Repairs Do. Do	5 38 332 60	Arrears, 1871.
Do. Victoria, Fuel	264 24	Vote exceeded, 1872. Do.
Do. Do. Planting Grounds	74 62	Do.
Do. Do. Fencing	32 50	Do.
Repairs, Government Buildings, Victoria Do, House of Assembly	1,164 47 23 77	Do. Do.
Do. Government Buildings, New Westminster	366 20	Do.
Do. Do. Cariboo	511 06	Do.
Do. Do. Kootenayj	60 00	Arrears, 1871.
Do. Do. Lillooet Roads, Streets, and Bridges :	7 75	Vote exceeded, 1872.
Yale-Clinton Road	2,041 23	Arrears, 1871.
	3,649 63	Vote exceeded, 1872.
Clinton-Cameronton Road	155 19	Arrears, 1871.
Do. Do	2,499 81	Vote exceeded, 1872.
Douglas-Clinton Road Hope-Kootenay Trails	$155 80 \\ 1,708 50$	Do.
New Westminster District	750 00	Arrears, 1871. Do.
Esquimalt District	208-00	Do.
Cowichan District	88 47	Do.
Do Nanaimo District	$691 77 \\ 1,203 38$	Vote exceeded, 1872.
Comox District	1,203 38 25 50	Do. Arrears, 1871.
Omineca District	3,076 05	Do.
Fort St. James and Manson River	1,474 01	Do.
Giscombe Portage	363 46 5 214 40	Do.
Alexandra Bridge	5,214 40	No vote, 1872.
Carried forward	57,550 65	I

SERVICE.	Amount.	Remarks.
Brought forward	57,550 65	•
Miscellaneous: Cancelling Quesnelle and Germansen Road Charter Insurance Taking charge of Government Buildings, Douglas Road Tax Commissioners Do. Do. Stationery, Fuel, &c Temporary accommodation, Lunatics Copies of Maps for Registrar Binding British Columbia Statutes' Loss on sale of Gold Bar Compensation for Improvements on Reserves Books for Registration of Births, Deaths, and Marriages (under Act) Commissioners of Savings Banks (Loans repaid and Interest) Deposit repaid Real Estate Tax Redemption Refund of Licences, Purchase Moneys, &c TOTAL.	$\begin{array}{c} 195 & 00\\ 10 & 00\\ 85 & 00\\ 134 & 37\\ 501 & 09\\ 2,798 & 75\\ 66 & 83\\ 391 & 50\\ 1 & 84\\ 2,370 & 00\\ 452 & 25\\ 37,500 & 00\\ 6 & 00\\ 18 & 00\\ 49 & 00\\ \end{array}$	Vote exceeded, 1872. Arrears, 1871. Do. Vote exceeded, 1872. Arrears, 1871. Vote exceeded, 1872. Do.

#### SUMMARY.

Arrears of 1871, paid in 1872	\$17,096	80
Expenditure for which No Vote was taken, 1872	14,159	35,
Expenditure in Excess of Vote, 1872	34,289	13
Payments to Commissioners of Savings Banks on Account of Principal and Interest, 1872		
Total\$		

VICTORIA : Printed by RICHAED WOLFENDEN, Government Printer, at the Government Printing Office, James' Bay.

# PUBLIC ACCOUNTS

OF THE

# PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA,

### 1872.